RAPZ AND RESTAURANT TAX PROGRAM

2016 AWARDED FUNDS - BY SOURCE AND CATEGORY

‘No. Entity Title Request Restaurant RAPZ Award
Cultural
2 American Festival American Festival Chorus 2016- 30,000 0 30,000 30,000
Chorus and Orchestra 2017 Performance Costs
4 American West 2016 Programming Operational 93,500 0 85,000 85,000
Heritage Center Support
6 Bridger Folk Music Bridger Folk Music Society 2,500 0 1,000 1,000
Society Concert & Dance Production
Support
10 Cache Children's Choir Support of Cache Children's Choir 15,000 0 12,000 12,000
2016-2017 Season
19 Logan Community Cache Theater Company 2016 40,000 0 0 0
Foundation dba Season
Cache Regional
22 Cache Valley Center  Arts Education & Outreach 45,000 0 40,000 40,000
for the Arts Programming
23 Cache Valley Center Marketing for Cache Valley 20,000 0 15,000 15,000
for the Arts Center for the Arts
24 Cache Valley Civic CVCB: Performance and 65,000 0 13,000 13,000
Ballet Education Enhancement
25 Cache Valley Civic CVCB: Tourism Enhancement 105,000 0 0 0
Ballet Capital Investment Project
28 Cache Valley Historic Home Tour 750 0 0 0
Historical Society
30 Celebrate America Celebrate America Show 58,000 3,000 15,000 18,000
Show
31 Chamber Music Enhancing Chamber Music in 5,500 0 5,000 5,000

Society of Logan

Cache Valley
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36

37

53

54

56

60

71

72

73

75

76

80

. Entity

Daughters of Utah
Pioneers

Four Seasons Theatre
Company

Lyric Repertory
Company

Mendon
Library/Cultural Arts
Committee

Music Theatre West

Nibley Children's

Theatre

Smithfield City

Stokes Nature Center

Summerfest Arts Faire

Unicorn Theatre

Utah Festival Opera &

Musical Theatre

Valley Dance
Ensemble

Title

Utility Meter Installation

Four Seasons Theatre 2016
Production Season

Lyric Repertory Company 2016

Mendon Library

Music Theatre West
Programming 2016-2017 Season

Sand Castles: Tales from the
Arabian Nights

Smithfield Health Days - Youth
Theatre

Stokes Nature Center School &
Community Programs

Summerfest Arts Faire 2016

Unicorn Theatre

2016 Summer Festival &
Education Programs

Valley Dance Ensemble Spring
2017 Concert

Request Restaurant

5,000 0
15,000 0
25,000 0

100,000 0
50,000 0

1,000 0

1,000 0
30,000 0
25,000 0
15,000 0

175,000 0

3,000 0

RAPZ

5,000

16,000

25,000

1,000

1,000

25,000

20,000

6,000

120,000

2,000

Award

5,000

16,000

25,000

1,000

1,000

25,000

20,000

6,000

120,000

2,000
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‘No. Entity Title Request Restaurant RAPZ Award
83 Cache Community Logan Tabernacle Concert and 6,850 0 6,850 6,850
Connections Lecture Series
Totals 932,100 3,000 443,850 446,850
Other
11 Cache Community CCFP Annual Pancake Arts Festival 4,000 0 0 0

Food Pantry

44 Logan City - Parks and Community Garden at Bridger 5,000 0 0 0
Recreation Park
50 Logan City - Parks and Pedestrian Bridge3 at Stewart 200,000 0 0 0
Recreation Nature Park
Totals 209,000 0 0 0

Recreation Facility

1 Amalga Township Phase 4 Completion of Indoor 12,000 0 12,000 12,000
Facility at Sugar Park

7 Bridgerland Skate Rental Replacement 6,190 0 0 0
Community Ice Arena

8 Bridgerland Safety & Utility Savings Lighting 14,485 0 0 0
Community Ice Arena  Project - Exterior

9 Bridgerland Original 15 year contract 92,853 92,853 0 92,853
Community Ice Arena

12 Cache County - Trails Planner Salary Assistance 35,000 35,000 0 35,000
Development Services

13 Cache County - Legal Survey of Upper and Middle 13,800 0 13,800 13,800
Development Services Canals
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15

16

17

32

34

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

. Entity

Cache County -
Fairgrounds

Cache County -
Fairgrounds

Cache County -
Fairgrounds

Clarkston Town

Cornish Town

Hyde Park City

Hyrum City

Logan City - Parks and
Recreation

Logan City - Parks and
Recreation

Logan City - Parks and
Recreation

Logan City - Parks and
Recreation

Logan City - Parks and
Recreation

Title

Grandstand Upgrade

Cache County Event Center

Outdoor Arena Security Fencing

Clarkston Park ADA Restrooms
and Maintenance Building

Cornish Park Improvements - ADA
Restrooms

Tennis Courts at Hyde Park City
Center Park

Blacksmith Fork Park Phase IlI-B

Canyon Connector Trail

2016 Freedom Fire Independence
Day Celebration at USU

Park Avenue Connector Trail

Bridger Park Parking Lot
Construction

Trapper Park Playground

Request

35,000

100,000

15,500

102,000

29,250

42,953

120,000

100,000

40,000

80,000

55,000

40,000

Restaurant

35,000

100,000

15,500

43,000

65,000

40,000

RAPZ

25,000

100,000

80,000

40,000

Award

35,000

100,000

15,500

25,000

43,000

65,000

100,000

40,000

80,000

40,000
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47

48

49

55

57

58

59

61

64

65

66

67

. Entity

Logan City - Parks and

Recreation

Logan City - Parks and

Recreation

Logan City - Aquatic

Center

Millville City

Newton Town

Newton Town

Newton Town

Nibley City

North Logan Parks
and Recreation
Department

Paradise Town

Richmond City

Richmond City

Title
Soccer Sports Complex Trail

Paving

Canyon Road Park Playground

Aquatic Center Slide Gel Coating

South Park Restroom

Ice Skating Rink

Community Center Renovation

Update room for Community
Center

Heritage Park West - Phase 1

Cache Recreation Complex Phase
1&2

Restrooms & Pavilion Project -
Picnic Tables & Bleachers

Black & White Days - LED Lights at
Richmond Fairgrounds

300 East Park Playground

Request

50,000

30,000

50,000

66,750

3,000

62,075

2,800

100,000

137,200

25,000

14,650

75,000

Restaurant

50,000

20,000

30,000

137,200

14,650

RAPZ

30,000

50,000

2,800

100,000

25,000

Award

50,000

30,000

50,000

20,000

30,000

2,800

100,000

137,200

25,000

14,650
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‘No. Entity Title Request Restaurant RAPZ Award
68 Richmond City Richmond City Central Park Land 75,000 75,000 0 75,000
Acquisition
69 Smithfield City Central Park Skate/Splash Park 289,876 150,000 0 150,000
70 Smithfield City Central Park Restroom Facility 112,483 0 0 0
74  Sunshine Terrace Belt the Pool 8,000 0 0 0
Foundation
Totals 2,035,865 903,203 478,600 1,381,803
Tourist
3 American West 2016 Programming 33,950 10,000 0 10,000
Heritage Center Capital/Maintenance
5 Block Film and Arts THE BLOCK Film and Arts Festival 12,606 4,000 0 4,000
Festival
14 Cache County - Fair Advertising & Promoting Cache 20,000 18,000 0 18,000
and Rodeo County Fair & Rodeo
20 Cache Valley Arts Cache Valley Arts Calendar 5,000 5,000 0 5,000
Summit
21 Cache Valley Center  Support of CacheArts publicly 200,000 98,000 102,000 200,000
for the Arts owned cultural arts facilities
26 Cache Valley Cowboy Cache Valley Cowboy Rendezvous 14,000 8,000 0 8,000
Rendezvous, Inc.
27 Cache Valley Cruising  Cache Valley Cruise-In 2016 45,000 25,000 0 25,000

Association
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29

33

35

38

51

52

62

63

77

78

79

Zoo

. Entity

Cache County - Cache
Valley Visitors Bureau

Common Ground
Outdoor Adventures

Daughters of Utah
Pioneers

Friends of the Logan
Library

Logan Downtown
Alliance

Logan Downtown
Alliance

Nora Eccles Harrison
Museum of Art

Nordic United

Utah Festival Opera &

Musical Theatre

Utah State University

Utah State University

Title
2016 Cache Valley Visitors Bureau

Marketing Campaign

Toursim promotion of the Cache
Valley Century Ride

Museum Operations and
Marketing

Cache Valley Storytelling Festival

Cache Gran Fondo

Logan Trails Festival

Marketing Cache Valley's Art
Museum

Promotion of Outdoor Winter
Recreation

2016 Festival Marketing outside
Cache Valley

Spotlighting the Museum of
Anthropology

USU Summer Citizens Program

Totals

Request Restaurant RAPZ Award
141,823 100,000 0 100,000
2,500 2,000 0 2,000
8,000 2,000 0 2,000
15,000 0 0 0
5,000 3,000 0 3,000
4,000 0 0 0
18,180 4,000 0 4,000
10,000 4,000 0 4,000
125,000 125,000 0 125,000
9,808 0 0 0
57,000 20,000 0 20,000
726,867 428,000 102,000 530,000
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‘No. Entity
18 Cache Humane

Society

81 Willow Park Zoo

82 Willow Park Zoo

Title Request Restaurant RAPZ Award
Phase 3: Dog Park/Emergency Site 60,000 0 17,000 17,000
Willow Park Zoo 137,000 0 120,000 120,000
Capital Improvement Project for 11,700 0 0 0

Willow Park Zoo

Totals 208,700 0 137,000 137,000

GRAND TOTALS

$4,112,532 $1,334,203  $1,161,450  $2,495,653
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