

No.	Entity	Title	Request	Restaurant	RAPZ	Award
Cult	ural					
2	American Festival Chorus and Orchestra	American Festival Chorus 2016- 2017 Performance Costs	30,000	0	30,000	30,000
4	American West Heritage Center	2016 Programming Operational Support	93,500	0	85,000	85,000
6	Bridger Folk Music Society	Bridger Folk Music Society Concert & Dance Production Support	2,500	0	1,000	1,000
10	Cache Children's Choir	Support of Cache Children's Choir 2016-2017 Season	15,000	0	12,000	12,000
19	Logan Community Foundation dba Cache Regional	Cache Theater Company 2016 Season	40,000	0	0	0
22	Cache Valley Center for the Arts	Arts Education & Outreach Programming	45,000	0	40,000	40,000
23	Cache Valley Center for the Arts	Marketing for Cache Valley Center for the Arts	20,000	0	15,000	15,000
24	Cache Valley Civic Ballet	CVCB: Performance and Education Enhancement	65,000	0	13,000	13,000
25	Cache Valley Civic Ballet	CVCB: Tourism Enhancement Capital Investment Project	105,000	0	0	0
28	Cache Valley Historical Society	Historic Home Tour	750	0	0	0
30	Celebrate America Show	Celebrate America Show	58,000	3,000	15,000	18,000
31	Chamber Music Society of Logan	Enhancing Chamber Music in Cache Valley	5,500	0	5,000	5,000



No.	Entity	Title	Request	Restaurant	RAPZ	Award
36	Daughters of Utah Pioneers	Utility Meter Installation	5,000	0	5,000	5,000
37	Four Seasons Theatre Company	Four Seasons Theatre 2016 Production Season	15,000	0	0	0
53	Lyric Repertory Company	Lyric Repertory Company 2016	25,000	0	16,000	16,000
54	Mendon Library/Cultural Arts Committee	Mendon Library	100,000	0	25,000	25,000
56	Music Theatre West	Music Theatre West Programming 2016-2017 Season	50,000	0	0	0
60	Nibley Children's Theatre	Sand Castles: Tales from the Arabian Nights	1,000	0	1,000	1,000
71	Smithfield City	Smithfield Health Days - Youth Theatre	1,000	0	1,000	1,000
72	Stokes Nature Center	Stokes Nature Center School & Community Programs	30,000	0	25,000	25,000
73	Summerfest Arts Faire	Summerfest Arts Faire 2016	25,000	0	20,000	20,000
75	Unicorn Theatre	Unicorn Theatre	15,000	0	6,000	6,000
76	Utah Festival Opera & Musical Theatre	2016 Summer Festival & Education Programs	175,000	0	120,000	120,000
80	Valley Dance Ensemble	Valley Dance Ensemble Spring 2017 Concert	3,000	0	2,000	2,000



No.	Entity	Title	Request	Restaurant	RAPZ	Award
83	Cache Community Connections	Logan Tabernacle Concert and Lecture Series	6,850	0	6,850	6,850
			932,100	3,000	443,850	446,850
Oth	er					
11	Cache Community Food Pantry	CCFP Annual Pancake Arts Festival	4,000	0	0	0
44	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	Community Garden at Bridger Park	5,000	0	0	0
50	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	Pedestrian Bridge3 at Stewart Nature Park	200,000	0	0	0
			209,000	0	0	0
Rec	reation Facility					
1	Amalga Township	Phase 4 Completion of Indoor Facility at Sugar Park	12,000	0	12,000	12,000
7	Bridgerland Community Ice Arena	Skate Rental Replacement	6,190	0	0	0
8	Bridgerland Community Ice Arena	Safety & Utility Savings Lighting Project - Exterior	14,485	0	0	0
9	Bridgerland Community Ice Arena	Original 15 year contract	92,853	92,853	0	92,853
12	Cache County - Development Services	Trails Planner Salary Assistance	35,000	35,000	0	35,000
13	Cache County - Development Services	Legal Survey of Upper and Middle Canals	13,800	0	13,800	13,800



No.	Entity	Title	Request	Restaurant	RAPZ	Award
15	Cache County - Fairgrounds	Grandstand Upgrade	35,000	35,000	0	35,000
16	Cache County - Fairgrounds	Cache County Event Center	100,000	100,000	0	100,000
17	Cache County - Fairgrounds	Outdoor Arena Security Fencing	15,500	15,500	0	15,500
32	Clarkston Town	Clarkston Park ADA Restrooms and Maintenance Building	102,000	0	25,000	25,000
34	Cornish Town	Cornish Park Improvements - ADA Restrooms	29,250	0	0	0
39	Hyde Park City	Tennis Courts at Hyde Park City Center Park	42,953	43,000	0	43,000
40	Hyrum City	Blacksmith Fork Park Phase III-B	120,000	65,000	0	65,000
41	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	Canyon Connector Trail	100,000	0	100,000	100,000
42	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	2016 Freedom Fire Independence Day Celebration at USU	40,000	40,000	0	40,000
43	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	Park Avenue Connector Trail	80,000	0	80,000	80,000
45	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	Bridger Park Parking Lot Construction	55,000	0	0	0
46	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	Trapper Park Playground	40,000	0	40,000	40,000



No.	Entity	Title	Request	Restaurant	RAPZ	Award
47	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	Soccer Sports Complex Trail Paving	50,000	50,000	0	50,000
48	Logan City - Parks and Recreation	Canyon Road Park Playground	30,000	0	30,000	30,000
49	Logan City - Aquatic Center	Aquatic Center Slide Gel Coating	50,000	0	50,000	50,000
55	Millville City	South Park Restroom	66,750	20,000	0	20,000
57	Newton Town	Ice Skating Rink	3,000	0	0	0
58	Newton Town	Community Center Renovation	62,075	30,000	0	30,000
59	Newton Town	Update room for Community Center	2,800	0	2,800	2,800
61	Nibley City	Heritage Park West - Phase 1	100,000	0	100,000	100,000
64	North Logan Parks and Recreation Department	Cache Recreation Complex Phase 1 & 2	137,200	137,200	0	137,200
65	Paradise Town	Restrooms & Pavilion Project - Picnic Tables & Bleachers	25,000	0	25,000	25,000
66	Richmond City	Black & White Days - LED Lights at Richmond Fairgrounds	14,650	14,650	0	14,650
67	Richmond City	300 East Park Playground	75,000	0	0	0



No.	Entity	Title	Request	Restaurant	RAPZ	Award
68	Richmond City	Richmond City Central Park Land Acquisition	75,000	75,000	0	75,000
69	Smithfield City	Central Park Skate/Splash Park	289,876	150,000	0	150,000
70	Smithfield City	Central Park Restroom Facility	112,483	0	0	0
74	Sunshine Terrace Foundation	Belt the Pool	8,000	0	0	0
		- Totals	2,035,865	903,203	478,600	1,381,803
Tou	rist					
3	American West Heritage Center	2016 Programming Capital/Maintenance	33,950	10,000	0	10,000
5	Block Film and Arts Festival	THE BLOCK Film and Arts Festival	12,606	4,000	0	4,000
14	Cache County - Fair and Rodeo	Advertising & Promoting Cache County Fair & Rodeo	20,000	18,000	0	18,000
20	Cache Valley Arts Summit	Cache Valley Arts Calendar	5,000	5,000	0	5,000
21	Cache Valley Center for the Arts	Support of CacheArts publicly owned cultural arts facilities	200,000	98,000	102,000	200,000
26	Cache Valley Cowboy Rendezvous, Inc.	Cache Valley Cowboy Rendezvous	14,000	8,000	0	8,000
27	Cache Valley Cruising Association	Cache Valley Cruise-In 2016	45,000	25,000	0	25,000



## 2016 AWARDED FUNDS - BY SOURCE AND CATEGORY

No.	Entity	Title	Request	Restaurant	RAPZ	Award
29	Cache County - Cache Valley Visitors Bureau	2016 Cache Valley Visitors Bureau Marketing Campaign	141,823	100,000	0	100,000
33	Common Ground Outdoor Adventures	Toursim promotion of the Cache Valley Century Ride	2,500	2,000	0	2,000
35	Daughters of Utah Pioneers	Museum Operations and Marketing	8,000	2,000	0	2,000
38	Friends of the Logan Library	Cache Valley Storytelling Festival	15,000	0	0	0
51	Logan Downtown Alliance	Cache Gran Fondo	5,000	3,000	0	3,000
52	Logan Downtown Alliance	Logan Trails Festival	4,000	0	0	0
62	Nora Eccles Harrison Museum of Art	Marketing Cache Valley's Art Museum	18,180	4,000	0	4,000
63	Nordic United	Promotion of Outdoor Winter Recreation	10,000	4,000	0	4,000
77	Utah Festival Opera & Musical Theatre	2016 Festival Marketing outside Cache Valley	125,000	125,000	0	125,000
78	Utah State University	Spotlighting the Museum of Anthropology	9,808	0	0	0
79	Utah State University	USU Summer Citizens Program	57,000	20,000	0	20,000
		 Totals	726,867	428,000	102,000	530,000

Zoo



No.	Entity	Title	Request	Restaurant	RAPZ	Award
18	Cache Humane Society	Phase 3: Dog Park/Emergency Site	60,000	0	17,000	17,000
81	Willow Park Zoo	Willow Park Zoo	137,000	0	120,000	120,000
82	Willow Park Zoo	Capital Improvement Project for Willow Park Zoo	11,700	0	0	0
		Totals	208,700	0	137,000	137,000
GR	AND TOTALS		\$4,112,532	\$1,334,203	\$1,161,450	\$2,495,653